		QD-10
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address):	TELEPHONE NO:	FOR COURT USE ONLY
- Mike Drumheller, Mike Lunn	916 276-5671	COLANIE DETAINER
5852 88th Street Ste. 700		diskurus 20
Sacramento, CA 95828	(08 SEP 15 PH 4: 26
		18 3Li
ATTORNEY FOR (Name):		SUPERIOR COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO
NAME OF COURT: Sacramento County Superior County		COUNTY OF SACRA
STREET ADDRESS: Unlawful Detainer Unit, Room 32	0	neputy
MAILING ADDRESS: 301 Bicentennial Circle		P. CORREALE DEPUTY
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Sacramento, CA 95825		7, 00
BRANCH NAME: Carol Miller Justice Center		
PLAINTIFF: Mark J. Bixby, as Trustee of the Mark J.	Bixby 1996 Rev. Lv Trust	
DEFENDANT: Mike Drumheller, Mike Lunn		
		CASE NUMBER:
ANSWER-Unlawful Deta	ainer	08UD09090
Defendant (names):		
Mike Drumheller, Mike Lunn		
answers the complaint as follows:		
2. Check ONLY ONE of the next two boxes:		
 a. Defendant generally denies each statement of the than \$1,000. 	ne complaint. (Do not check this bo	ox if the complaint demands more
b. Defendant admits that all of the statements of the	e complaint are true EXCEPT	
 Defendant claims the following statements of explain: 	of the complaint are false (use para	graph numbers from the complaint
Continued on Attachment 2b (1). (2) Defendant has no information or belief that them (use paragraph numbers from the core).	the following statements of the cor nplaint or explain):	mplaint are true, so defendant denies
Continued on Attachment 2b (2).		
` '	necked vou must state brief facts to	o support it in the space provided at
the top of page two (item 3j)).	onea, you must end o bhor lacte to	o dapport it in the space provided at
a. (nonpayment of rent only) Plaintiff has breached	d the warranty to provide habitable	premises.
b. (nonpayment of rent only) Defendant made nee	ded repairs and properly deducted	I the cost from the rent, and plaintiff did
not give proper credit.		
 c. (nonpayment of rent only) On (date): offered the rent due but plaintiff would not accept 		to pay or quit expired, defendant
d. Plaintiff waived, changed, or canceled the notice		
e. Plaintiff served defendant with the notice to quit	or filed the complaint to retaliate a	gainst defendant.
f. By serving defendant with the notice to quit or fi		
 defendant in violation of the Constitution or laws g. Plaintiff's demand for possession violates the lo of ordinance, and date of passage): 		
(Also, briefly state the facts showing violation of	the ordinance in item 3j.)	
h. Plaintiff accepted rent from defendant to cover a	•	notice to quit expired.
 Other affirmative defenses are stated in item 3j. 		

PLAINTIFF (Name): Mark J. Bixby, as Trustee of the Mark J. Bixby 1996 Rev. Lv Trustee O8UD09090	
DEFENDANT (Name): Mike Drumheller, Mike Lunn 08UD09090	
 AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSES (cont'd) j. Facts supporting affirmative defenses checked above (identify each item separately by its letter from page one): 	
a. Non-operational air conditioning June, July, August. b. Fraudulent misrepresentation that facility had class A office addition fully permitted and improved by plaintiff in 2004. c. Negligence in providing a secure area. d. Passive cooperation with previous co-tenants.	1
(1) All the facts are stated in Attachment 3j. (2) Facts are continued in Attachment 3j. OTHER STATEMENTS	
 a. Defendant vacated the premises on (date): b. The fair rental value of the premises alleged in the complaint is excessive (explain): 	
c. Other (specify):	
Negligence: installing gas line per contract in a timely manner (neglected to get a written propos from PG&E. 2 Mo. delay	al
 DEFENDANT REQUESTS a. that plaintiff take nothing requested in the complaint. b. costs incurred in this proceeding. 	
 c. reasonable attorney fees. d. habitable premises and (2) reduce the monthly rent to a reasonable rental value until the conditions are corrected. e. Other (specify): 	de
Fairly compensates defendants for said delays, negligence, misrepresentations and fraud.	
S. Number of pages attached (specify):	
UNLAWFUL DETAINER ASSISTANT (Business and Professions Code sections 6400- 6415) I. (Must be completed in all cases) An unlawful detainer assistant	,
a. Assistant's name: b. Telephone No.:	
c. Street address, city, and ZIP:	
d. County of registration: e. Registration No.: f. Expires on (date):	
(SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT OR ATTORNEY)	_
(SIGNALINE OF DEPENDANT ON ALTONNEL)	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT OR ATTORNEY)	
Each defendant for whom this answer is filed must be named in item 1 and must sign this answer unless his or her attorney signs.)	
VERIFICATION (Use a different verification form if the verification is by an attorney or for a corporation or partnership.)	
am the defendant in this proceeding and have read this answer. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of	
California that the foregoing is true and correct. Date:	
Mike Drumheller 9/15/08	

*			SEASON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
Bixb		intiff	
VS.	1 20.		CASE NO.: 08 WD09090
Drun		Lunn	
	Def	endant	Exhibits of:
Number	Date		PLAINTIFF/PEOPLE/PETITIONER/DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT
or Letter	Marked I.D.	Date Admitted	Detailed Description of Exhibit
Â	10/16	10/16/08	City Building Documents
3	u/0		Openion Proposed Lease
	10/16	10/16/05	Landards Letter of intent w/ Response
	10/16	10/16/08	Landlords regrest to vacate Extensor space
E	10/16	10/16/08	Landords notice to enter (24 hr)
F	10/16	10/16/08	Inflated smud bill
<u> </u>	hood	1 Title of	Tenant Response to Eviction
H		(- C)	Memoralo La 'Accepted by Landiance
I	10/16	10/16	Parking Violations at Facility Pix
<u></u>	10/16	10/16	Eguand Storage, Pix
_K	10/16/08	10/16/08	
		, .	
_			
•		-	
		-	
1	1		JUDGE:
PAGEC	DF		CLERK: L.M. Ver

EXHIBIT LIST

10000	-11725	(m	tested				
(ne · 11771	-16806 Sup	erior Court of (California, Cou	nty of Sacra	mento		_
101 20000	1-20175	Unlaw	ful Detainer Di	vision		N	ORJO
1000-11725 Contested (01-11711-16806 Superior Court of California, County of Sacramento Unlawful Detainer Division (916) 875-7746 20440-24928 301 Bicentennial Circle Sacramento, CA 95826-2701					Case No.: 08UD09090		
PLAINTIFFS				ENDANTS			
	R GOULART & GRAY	- Attorney for Plair	ntiff 3- DRI	JMHELLER, MIK	Œ	-1	1
2617 K STREET O SACRAMENTO	F SUITE 200 , CA 95816-5185	Richard	\mathcal{O} 585	2 88TH STREET RAMENTO, CA	SUITE 700 7 95828	WANS	
Phone: (916)	446-7577	Grand)	•		1415-08	8
2- BIXBY, MARK .			() 585	IN, MICHAEL 2 88TH STREET	SUITE 700	7 . 1 (
C/O - MARK J 2617 K STREE	I. BIXBY 1996 REVO T SUITE 200	CABLE LIVING TR	US SAC	RAMENTO, CA	95828	Deft 6	2NC
	, CA 95816-5185				1	0-3-C	>8
1	1		1.1				1
	Heidi Bi	xby	i				
		<u> </u>	L s	ee attached sheet	for additional pla	intiffs and defe	endants.
DATE FILED	HEARING DAY	HEARING DATE	HEARING TIME	DEPARTMENT	CLERK	PA	ARTIES PRESENT
08/27/2008	Thursday	10/16/2008	8:00 A.M.	88	L. Miller		1r2p3p4p
		ומווו.	CIAL WORKSI	IFFT	Lau	ra Lerc	ta
Defendant ourse Dia	intiff the aum of CO O				Ct	ra hero Reported	
Deletidatil owes Pla	intiff the sum of \$0.0		Treason, I	- anure to comply	/. 		
☐ Mediated agree	ement reached.						
	judgment 🖵 orde	r in favor of 🔲	olaintiff 🗖 defer	dant. 🔲 Rati	fication requir	ed	
	d 🖵 with prejudice	·				-	
	from calendar						
					······································		·
☐ Case continue	d to://	:	m in depar	tment re	eason:		·
WITNESSES	SWORN AND TESTIFIED		DEFENDANT	EXHIBITS	ID	ENTIFIED ADM	NITTED RETURNED
Heidi (Sixb.	?	⊠	1,2				
MARIC BIXLO	7	X	<u> </u>				
Michael	LUND		X k				
	unhelle		\mathbf{A} \mathbf{A} , \mathbf{B}	WD)CDES	G(NA)		
Default Judgm	ent entered as to: _	×	\\\()H(P) I'L'K			
	decision 🔲 was i						·
		•	was requested.				
Judgment in i	Favor of Plaintiff a	itter Frial:					
RECOVERA				EFENDANT 2	DEFENDAN	Г3 [DEFENDANT 4
	incipal	15,24	7.28				
Daily Renta	Value 160.3/\$	3 160	. 33				
Attorney's	s Fees	R					
Court	Costs	R	•				
	Total						
Plaintiff is	entitled to posses	sion and a writ s	hall issue for the	premises des	scribed as: 58	52 88th St	reet Suite 700,
	ssession stayed to:	1 1	at ·	m D No	further stave r	may be regi	lested
	eement is cancelled				iditilei olayo i	nay be requ	icated.
_					ta and annua	ملحج مناحات	
	applies to all occup	·	-				
	Favor of Defendar						
	to receive nothing f		-				
	is to recover costs		· ·				
Defendant	is entitled to posse	ession of the prem	ises described a	s: 5852 88th St	treet Suite 700), Sacramer	nto, CA 95828.

Defendant/ Judgme under p for Defenda	is the prevailing J at ent will be entere penalty of perjury	party if de		intiff the amo	 ount of \$	by	
Defendant/ Judgme under p for Defenda	is the prevailing J at ent will be entere penalty of perjury	party if de	fendant pays plai	intiff the amo		by	
Defendant/ Judgme under p for Defenda	is the prevailing J at ent will be entere penalty of perjury	party if de	fendant pays plai	intiff the amo		by	
Judgme under p for	/ at ent will be entere penalty of perjury	d for defend					: m o
☐ Judgment under property for	ent will be entere penalty of perjury	d for defend					
for Defenda	penalty of perjury		iant when delend		olied 🔲 by defe	ndant's filing	of a declaration
for		, with proof				-	
☐ Defend			m in departm				
	ant must continu	e to pay ren	t after expiration o	of the 3-day	notice if the defen	dant continue	es in possession
of the p	premises in the ar	mount of \$ _	per m	onth. The tota	al rent under the 3	-day notice i	s\$
					risdiction over the		
				_	he repairs are ma		oo /opano a/
1.					•		
2.			3.			- marill	186.1
2.			4.				
Rent wi	ll increase to \$	tl	ne day after 🔲 p	plaintiff files a	declaration under	penalty of p	eriury, with proc
					n made 🔲 it is e		
					at:		
					itional Judgment.	·	
						intiff files a d	leclaration unde
					e amount set has		
hearing	that has been s	et in this cou	rt for//	at	:m in o	department _	·
☐ Plaintiff	is awarded poss	ession of the	premises describ	oed as: 5852	88th Street Suite	700, Sacram	ento, CA 95828
Rental a	agreement is can	celled.	The lease is forfe	eited.			
n: 500	2 Attached	docum	· +				
تا. <u></u>	- 10111000	цоция					
					A		
				1	V /		

Commissioner Russ Detrick, Temporary Judge

ATTACHMENT Upon stipulation of the parties all exhibits will be released to the offering party and they will be retained by the court in Department 88 until October

08UD09090

31, 2008 for pick up by the offering party. Should the offering party not pick up their respective exhibits by October 31, 2008 the exhibits will be destroyed.